
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

MAHATENDER E-TENDER NOTICE

 Sub: - Hire of vehicles for collection and transportation of Garbage Mix Debris, Silt,

Floating  Material,  Scrapping  Material  and  Odd  article  etc.  from narrow

lanes and hilly area  in N ward.

Asstt. Commissioner ‘N’ ward invites lacquer sealed quotations for above work in N ward.

Sr.
No

Quotation No. Ward 
Quotation
Deposit

(EMD) (Rs.)

Cost of quotation
document (Rs.)

(non -
refundable)

Sale of Tender
Document

Due Date for
submission 

1
MDE/E/1140 
dt.29.01.2025

N Rs.25000/- 3300/- + 18 %
GST 

i.e. Rs. 3894/-

Dt.30.01.2025 to
04.02.2025

(11.00Am to 1.00 Pm)

   04.02.2025
 up to 2.00

PM

A complete set of Tender documents may be purchased by interested parties from 11 am to 4 pm at

any working day on payment of non-refundable fee of Rs.3300 +18% GST i.e Rs.3894/- per set online at the

Mahatender portal site.(https://mahatenders.gov.in). 

The Bidder must take site visit along with this office staff and submit site visit report from the office

of an undersigned prior to submission of Bid Bid will be treated as non responsive, if site visit report and

Tender Fee is not submitted.

Quotation deposit (EMD) as above will have to be paid by online at Mahatender portal site only on

any working day from Dt.30.01.2025 to 04.02.2025. 

Office of Asstt. Eng. (SWM) ‘N’ ward 

Gr. Floor, N ward office Bldg.,

Jawahar Road., Ghatkopar (E),

Mumbai: 400 077. 

Tel. No. 022 25010161-65, Extension- 721/722

Mobile No. 9167772070 / 9769123816

The quotation must be submitted online before 04.02.2025 upto 2.00 PM or before due date and the
same will be opened on 05.02.2025 at 2.00 PM. 

         Sd/- 30.01.2025

                                 Asstt. Commissioner 'N' ward

https://mahatenders.gov.in/

